IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re STICKY'S HOLDINGS LLC, et al.

Reorganized Debtors.¹

Chapter 11

Case No. 24-10856 (JKS)

Jointly Administered

Re: D.I. 639

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION OF PASHMAN STEIN WALDER HAYDEN, P.C. TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL TO THE REORGANIZED DEBTORS

PLEASE TAK NOTICE that on June 27, 2025, the law firm Chipman Brown Cicero & Cole LLP filed the *Notice of Substitution of Counsel* [D.I. 643].

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, Pashman Stein Walder Hadyen, P.C., hereby withdraws the *Motion of Pashman Stein Walder Hayden, P.C. to Withdraw as Counsel to the Reorganized Debtors* filed on June 18, 2025 [D.I. 639].

The Reorganized Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number are as follows: Sticky's Holdings LLC (3586); Sticky Fingers LLC (3212); Sticky Fingers II LLC (7125); Sticky Fingers III LLC (3914); Sticky Fingers IV LLC (9412); Sticky Fingers V LLC (1465); Sticky Fingers VI LLC (0578); Sticky's BK I LLC (0423); Sticky's NJ 1 LLC (5162); Sticky Fingers VII LLC (1491); Sticky's NJ II LLC (6642); Sticky Fingers IX LLC (5036); Sticky's NJ III LLC (7036); Sticky Fingers VIII LLC (0080); Sticky NJ IV LLC (6341); Sticky's WC 1 LLC (0427); Sticky's Franchise LLC (5232); Sticky's PA GK I LLC (7496); Stickys Corporate LLC (5719); and Sticky's IP LLC (4569). The Reorganized Debtors' mailing address is 21 Maiden Lane, New York, NY 10038.



Dated: June 27, 2025 Wilmington, Delaware

PASHMAN STEIN WALDER HAYDEN, P.C.

/s/ John W. Weiss

John W. Weiss (No. 4160)
Henry J. Jaffe (No. 2987)
Joseph C. Barsalona II (No. 6102)
824 North Market Street, Suite 800
Wilmington, DE 19801
Telephone: (302) 592-6496
Email: jweiss@pashmanstein.com
hjaffe@pashmanstein.com
jbarsalona@pashmanstein.com

- and -

Amy Oden (admitted *pro hac vice*)
Katherine R. Beilin (admitted *pro hac vice*)
Court Plaza South, East Wing
21 Main Street, Suite 200
Hackensack, NJ 07601
Telephone: (201) 488-8200
Email: aoden@pashmanstein.com
kbeilin@pashmanstein.com

Former Counsel to the Reorganized Debtors and Debtors in Possession